Модули, IGBT, Eupec, Infineon, купить в Минске tel. +375447584780
www.fotorele.net   www.tiristor.by радиодетали, электронные компоненты
email  minsk17@tut.by tel.+375 29 758 47 80 мтс
каталог, описание, технические, характеристики, datasheet, параметры, маркировка,габариты, фото                                 QR код
Short Form Catalog 2013
High Power Semiconductors for Industrial Applications

IG
B
T
s
1.4
TRENCHSTOP™ 5
Product Spectrum – First Wave
Continuous
Current IC
TC=100°C
TO-220 TO-220FP
Full-Pak
TO-247
Single IGBT
40 A IGP40N65F5  /H5 IGW40N65F5  / H5
50 A IGW50N65F5 / H5
DuoPack
8 A IKP08N65F5 / H5 IKA08N65F5 / H5
15 A IKP15N65F5 / H5 IKA15N65F5 / H5
40 A IKP40N65F5 / H5 IKW40N65F5 / H5
50 A IKW50N65F5 / H5
IGP40N65F5
Full-Pak
D
is
c
re
te
IG
B
T
s
1.5
Induction Cooking Series Portfolio
600 V, 1100 V, 1200 V, 1350 V and 1600 V
Revolutionary Application Specific – Resonant Converters and Induction Cooking Series IGBTs
Continuous
Current IC
TC=100°C
TO-247
IGBT
and Diode
IC 600V 1100V 1200V 1350V 1600V
15A IHW15N120R3
20A IKW20N60H3 IHW20N120R3 IHW20N135R3
25A IHW25N120R2
30A
IHW30N60T
IKW30N60H3
IHW30N110R3 IHW30N120R3 IHW30N135R3 IHW30N160R2
40A
IHW40T60
IHW40N60R
IHW40N60RF
IHW40T120
IHW40N120R3
IHW40N135R3
50A IKW50N60H3
60A IKW60N60H3
75A IKW75N60H3
D
is
c
re

TC=100°C
TO-251
I-PAK
TO-252
D-PAK
TO-263
D²-PAK
TO-220 TO-262
I²-PAK
TO-220FP
Full-PAK
TO-247
Single
IGBT
6A IGD06N60T IGP06N60T
10A IGB10N60T IGP10N60T
15A IGB15N60T IGP15N60T
30A IGB30N60T IGW30N60T
50A IGB50N60T IGP50N60T IGW50N60T
75A IGW75N60T
IGBT and
Diode
3A IKD03N60RF
4A
IKD04N60R
IKD04N60RF
IKP04N60T IKI04N60T
6A
IKD06N60R
IKD06N60RF
IKB06N60T IKP06N60T IKA06N60T
10A
IKD10N60R
IKD10N60RF
IKB10N60T IKP10N60T IKA10N60T
15A
IKD15N60R
IKD15N60RF
IKB15N60T IKP15N60T IKA15N60T
20A IKB20N60T IKP20N60T IKW20N60T
30A IKW30N60T
50A IKW50N60T
75A IKW75N60T
D
is
c
re
te
IG
B
T
s
1.7
HighSpeed 3 - Single IGBT & DuoPack™
600 V / 1200 V Product family
High Speed 3 - Single IGBT & DuoPack™
Continuous
Current IC
TC=100°C
TO-263
D²-PAK
TO-220 TO-220FP
Full-PAK
TO-247 TO-247
Single
IGBT
15A IGW15N120H3
20A IGB20N60H3 IGP20N60H3 IGW20N60H3
25A IGW25N120H3
30A IGB30N60H3 IGP30N60H3 IGA30N60H3 IGW30N60H3
40A IGW40N60H3 IGW40N120H3
50A IGW50N60H3
60A IGW60N60H3
75A IGW75N60H3
100A IGW100N60H3
IGBT and
Diode
20A IKB20N60H3 IKP20N60H3 IKW20N60H3 IKW15N120H3
30A IKW30N60H3 IKW25N120H3
60A IKW40N60H3 IKW40N120H3
50A IKW50N60H3
60A IKW60N60H3
75A IKW75N60H3
D
is
c
re
te
IG
B
T
s
1.8
TRENCHSTOP IGBT and DuoPack™
1200 V  Product Family
TO-247
Continuous
Current IC
TC=100°C
Single
IGBT
TRENCHSTOP™ TRENCHSTOP™2
8A IGW08T120
15A IGW15T120
25A IGW25T120
40A IGW40T120
60A IGW60T120
DuoPack™
8A IKW08T120
15A IKW15T120 IKW15N120T2
25A IKW25T120 IKW25N120T2
40A IKW40T120 IKW40N120T2
D
is
c
re

TC=100°C
TO-252
D-PAK
TO-263
D²-PAK
TO-220
Real 2pin
TO-220 FullPAK
Real 2pin
TO-247
600 V
3 A IDD03E60
6 A IDD06E60 IDP06E60
9 A IDD09E60 IDB09E60 IDP09E60
15 A IDD15E60 IDB15E60 IDP15E60
23 A IDB23E60 IDP23E60
30 A IDB30E60 IDP30E60 IDV30E60C IDW30E60
45 A IDB45E60 IDP45E60
75 A IDW75E60
100 A IDW100E60
1200 V
4 A IDP04E120
9 A IDP09E120
12 A IDB12E120 IDP12E120
18 A IDB18E120 IDP18E120
30 A IDB30E120 IDP30E120
D
is
c
re

TC=100°C
TO-251
I-PAK
TO-252
D-PAK
TO-263
D²-PAK
TO-220
real 2-leg
TO-262 TO-220 Full-PAK
real 2-leg
TO-247
Rapid 1
8A IDP08E65D1
15A IDP15E65D1
30A IDW30E65D1
40A IDW40E65D1
Rapid 2
8A IDP08E65D2 IDV08E65D2
15A IDP15E65D2 IDV15E65D2 IDW15E65D2
40 IDP40E65D2 IDW40E65D2

[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IKA03N120H2 1200 3 9 2,2 0,140 0,150 3,9 1,55 230 9,3 PG-TO220-3
IKB03N120H2 1200 3,9 9,9 2,2 0,140 0,150 3,9 2 230 12 A PG-TO263-3
IKP03N120H2 1200 3,9 9,9 2,2 0,140 0,150 3,9 2 230 12 A PG-TO220-3
IKW03N120H2 1200 3,9 9,9 2,2 0,140 0,150 3,9 2 230 12 A PG-TO247-3
D
is
c
re

[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IGA30N60H3 600 11 120 1,95 0,730 0,440 n/a PG-TO220-3 FP
IGB20N60H3 600 20 80 1,95 0,450 0,240 n/a PG-TO263-3
IGB30N60H3 600 30 120 1,95 0,730 0,440 n/a PG-TO263-3
IGP20N60H3 600 20 80 1,95 0,450 0,240 n/a PG-TO220-3
IGP30N60H3 600 30 120 1,95 0,730 0,440 n/a PG-TO220-3
IGW20N60H3 600 20 80 1,95 0,560 0,240 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW30N60H3 600 30 120 1,95 0,940 0,440 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW40N60H3 600 40 160 1,95 1,100 0,580 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW50N60H3 600 50 200 1,85 1,450 0,910 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW60N60H3 600 60 180 1,85 2,100 1,130 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW75N60H3 600 75 225 1,85 3,000 1,700 n/a PG-TO247-3

Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IGW15N120H3 1200 15 60 2,05 1,100 0,450 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW25N120H3 1200 25 100 2,05 1,800 0,850 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW40N120H3 1200 40 160 2,05 3,200 1,200 n/a PG-TO247-3
V
AC
V
DC

VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IKW15N120H3 1200 15 60 2,05 1,1 0,45 7,5 1,8 800 7,7 PG-TO247-3
IKW25N120H3 1200 25 100 2,05 1,8 0,85 12,5 1,8 1200 10,4 PG-TO247-3
IKW40N120H3 1200 40 160 2,05 3,2 1,2 20 1,8 1900 12,8 PG-TO247-3
V
AC
V
DC

VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IKD03N60RF 600 2,5 7,5 2,2 0,05 0,04 2,5 2,1 60 3,8 PG-TO252-3
IKD04N60RF 600 4 12 2,2 0,06 0,05 4 2,1 90 4,6 PG-TO252-3
IKD06N60RF 600 6 18 2,2 0,09 0,09 6 2,1 160 7,4 PG-TO252-3
IKD10N60RF 600 10 30 2,2 0,19 0,16 10 2,1 270 9,1 PG-TO252-3
IKD15N60RF 600 15 45 2,2 0,27 0,25 15 2,1 420 13,2 PG-TO252-3
600V
Product VCE
[V]
IC
[A]
ICpuls
[A]
VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IKD04N60R 600 4 12 1,65 0,09 0,15 4 1,7 220 7,6 PG-TO252-3
IKD06N60R 600 6 18 1,65 0,11 0,22 6 1,7 370 12 PG-TO252-3
IKD10N60R 600 10 30 1,65 0,21 0,38 10 1,7 560 20,3 PG-TO252-3
IKD15N60R 600 15 45 1,65 0,37 0,53 15 1,7 760 20,5 PG-TO252-3
IKU15N60R 600 15 45 1,65 0,37 0,53 15 1,7 760 20,5 PG-TO251-3
3~
+
3~

Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
RC-H3 Soft
Switching Series
IHW30N110R3 1100 30 90 1,55 d.o.r. 1,15 30 1,35 data on request PG-TO247-3
1200V
Product VCE
[V]
IC

IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
RC-H2 Soft
Switching Series
IHW25N120R2 1200 25 75 1,6 d.o.r. 1,59 25 1,5 data on request PG-TO247-3
RC-H3 Soft
Switching Series
IHW15N120R3 1200 15 45 1,48 d.o.r. 0,7 15 1,55 data on request PG-TO247-3
IHW20N120R3 1200 20 60 1,48 d.o.r. 0,95 20 1,55 data on request PG-TO247-3
IHW30N120R3 1200 30 90 1,55 d.o.r. 1,47 30 1,6 data on request PG-TO247-3
IHW40N120R3 1200 40 120 1,55 d.o.r. 2,02 40 1,6 data on request PG-TO247-3
600V
Product VCE
[V]
IC
[A]
ICpuls
[A]
VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
RC-H Fast Soft
Switching Series
IHW40N60RF 600 40 120 1,85 d.o.r. 0,56 40 1,75 data on request PG-TO247-3
RC-H Soft
Switching Series
IHW40N60R 600 40 120 1,65 d.o.r. 0,75 40 1,65 data on request PG-TO247-3
D
is
c
re

Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
RC-H3 Soft
Switching Series
IHW20N135R3 1350 20 60 1,6 d.o.r. 1,3 20 1,6 data on request PG-TO247-3
IHW30N135R3 1350 30 90 1,65 d.o.r. 1,93 30 1,65 data on request PG-TO247-3
IHW40N135R3 1350 40 120 1,65 d.o.r. 2,5 40 1,65 data on request PG-TO247-3
1600V
Product VCE
[V]
IC
[A]
ICpuls
[A]
VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
RC-H2 Soft
Switching Series
IHW30N160R2 1600 30 90 1,8 d.o.r. 2,53 30 1,65 data on request PG-TO247-3
D
is
c
re

[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IGB10N60T 600 10 30 1,5 0,16 0,27 n/a PG-TO263-3
IGB15N60T 600 15 45 1,5 0,22 0,35 n/a PG-TO263-3
IGB30N60T 600 30 90 1,5 0,69 0,77 n/a PG-TO263-3
IGB50N60T 600 50 150 1,5 1,2 1,4 n/a PG-TO263-3
IGD06N60T 600 6 18 1,5 0,09 0,11 n/a PG-TO252-3
IGP06N60T 600 6 18 1,5 0,09 0,11 n/a PG-TO220-3
IGP10N60T 600 10 30 1,5 0,16 0,27 n/a PG-TO220-3
IGP15N60T 600 15 45 1,5 0,22 0,35 n/a PG-TO220-3
IGP50N60T 600 50 150 1,5 1,2 1,4 n/a PG-TO220-3
IGW30N60T 600 30 90 1,5 0,69 0,77 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW50N60T 600 50 150 1,5 1,2 1,4 n/a PG-TO247-3
IGW75N60T 600 75 225 1,5 2 2,5 n/a PG-TO247-3
IHW30N60T 600 30 90 1,5 n/a 0,77 13 1,1 n/a PG-TO247-3
IHW40T60 600 40 120 1,55 n/a 0,92 30 1,65 920 16,3 PG-TO247-3
1200V
Product VCE
[V]
IC

Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IKA06N60T 600 6,2 18 1,5 0,09 0,11 6,5 1,6 190 5,3 PG-TO220-3
IKA10N60T 600 7,2 30 1,5 0,16 0,27 7,4 1,6 380 10 PG-TO220-3
IKA15N60T 600 8,9 45 1,5 0,22 0,35 9 1,65 240 10,4 PG-TO220-3
IKB06N60T 600 6 18 1,5 0,09 0,11 6 1,6 190 5,3 PG-TO263-3
IKB10N60T 600 10 30 1,5 0,16 0,27 10 1,6 380 10 PG-TO263-3
IKB15N60T 600 15 45 1,5 0,22 0,35 15 1,65 240 10,4 PG-TO263-3
IKB20N60T 600 20 60 1,5 0,31 0,46 20 1,65 310 13,3 PG-TO263-3
IKI04N60T 600 4 12 1,5 0,061 0,084 4 1,65 79 5,3 PG-TO262-3
IKP04N60T 600 4 12 1,5 0,061 0,084 4 1,65 79 5,3 PG-TO220-3
IKP06N60T 600 6 18 1,5 0,09 0,11 6 1,6 190 5,3 PG-TO220-3
IKP10N60T 600 10 30 1,5 0,16 0,27 10 1,6 380 10 PG-TO220-3
IKP15N60T 600 15 45 1,5 0,22 0,35 15 1,65 240 10,4 PG-TO220-3
IKP20N60T 600 20 60 1,5 0,31 0,46 20 1,65 310 13,3 PG-TO220-3
IKW20N60T 600 20 60 1,5 0,31 0,46 20 1,65 310 13,3 PG-TO247-3
IKW30N60T 600 30 90 1,5 0,69 0,77 30 1,65 920 16,3 PG-TO247-3
IKW50N60T 600 50 150 1,5 1,2 1,4 50 1,65 1800 27,7 PG-TO247-3
IKW75N60T 600 75 225 1,5 2 2,5 75 1,65 2400 38,5 PG-TO247-3
900V

VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IHW30N90T 900 30 90 1,5 d.o.r. 0,77 13 1,1 data on request PG-TO247-3
1000V
Product VCE
[V]
IC
[A]
ICpuls
[A]
VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IHW30N100T 1000 30 90 1,55 d.o.r. 1,6 12 1,1 data on request PG-TO247-3
IKW30N100T 1000 30 90 1,55 2,2 1,6 30 1,65 2100 21 PG-TO247-3
3~
+
V
AC

VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IHW15T120 1200 15 45 1,7 1,3 1,4 13 1,7 950 13,3 PG-TO247-3
IHW20T120 1200 20 60 1,7 1,8 1,5 13 1,7 950 13,3 PG-TO247-3
IHW40T120 1200 40 105 1,8 3,3 3,2 19,8 1,65 1880 20,2 PG-TO247-3
650V
Product VCE
[V]
IC

VCEsat
[V]
Eon
[mJ]
Eoff
[mJ]
IF
[A]
VF
[V]
Qrr
[nC]
Irrm
[A]
Package
IKW15N120T2 1200 15 60 1,7 1,25 0,8 15 1,75 1300 10 PG-TO247-3
IKW25N120T2 1200 25 100 1,7 1,55 1,35 25 1,65 2050 20 PG-TO247-3
IKW40N120T2 1200 40 160 1,75 3,2 2,05 40 1,75 3300 23 PG-TO247-3
3~
+
+
N

FB20R06W1E3_B11 600 20 27 1,55 2,70 1,60 1,00 800 20 1,05 600 20 1,60 L_B1k/2.20
FB30R06W1E3_B1 600 30 37 1,55 2,25 1,30 1,60 800 30 1,05 600 30 1,30 L_B1d/2.20
PIM with NTC
ϑ
ϑ
ϑ
* as specified in data sheet   Mounting Hardware see page 2.37   ..._B11 PressFIT Modules
..._B1   1-phase rectifier with brake chopper
Three Phase 600 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Rectifier Diodes Brake Chopper Outline/
VCE IC* IC VCEsat RthJH RthJC Eon+ VRRM Id RthJC VCE IC* RthJC page
V A A V K/W K/W Eoff, mJ V A K/W V A K/W
TC= TC= Tvj= typ. max. Tvj= TC= max.
80°C 25°C 25°C 125°C 80°C
IGBT3
FP10R06W1E3 600 10 16 1,55 3,35 2,20 0,50 1600 10 1,35 600 10 2,20 L_B1a/2.19
FP15R06W1E3 600 15 22 1,55 2,95 1,85 0,76 1600 15 1,35 600 15 1,85 L_B1a/2.19
FP20R06W1E3 600 20 27 1,55 2,70 1,60 1,00 1600 20 1,35 600 20 1,60 L_B1a/2.19
FP30R06W1E3 600 30 37 1,55 2,25 1,30 1,40 1600 30 1,35 600 30 1,30 L_B1a/2.19
FP50R06W2E3 600 50 65 1,45 1,45 0,85 2,25 1600 50 1,15 600 50 1,15 L_B2a/2.23
FP10R06W1E3_B11 600 10 16 1,55 3,35 2,20 0,50 1600 10 1,35 600 10 2,20 L_B1h/2.19
FP15R06W1E3_B11 600 15 22 1,55 2,95 1,85 0,76 1600 15 1,35 600 15 1,85 L_B1h/2.19
FP20R06W1E3_B11 600 20 27 1,55 2,70 1,60 1,00 1600 20 1,35 600 20 1,60 L_B1h/2.19

 P
o
w
e
r
2.5
IGBT Low Power Modules
EasyPIM™ Power Integrated Modules
Three Phase 1200 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Rectifier Diodes Brake Chopper Outline/
VCE IC* IC VCEsat RthJH RthJC Eon+ VRRM Id RthJC VCE IC* RthJC page
V A A V K/W K/W Eoff, mJ V A K/W V A K/W
TC= TC= Tvj= typ. max. Tvj= TC= max.
80°C 25°C 25°C 125°C 80°C
IGBT4
FP10R12W1T4 1200 10 20 1,85 2,40 1,40 2,15 1600 10 1,35 1200 10 1,40 L_B1a/2.19
FP15R12W1T4 1200 15 28 1,85 2,10 1,15 2,95 1600 15 1,35 1200 15 1,15 L_B1a/2.19
FP15R12W2T4 1200 15 data on request
FP25R12W2T4 1200 25 39 1,85 1,45 0,85 4,55 1600 25 1,15 1200 25 0,85 L_B2a/2.23
FP35R12W2T4 1200 35 54 1,85 1,20 0,70 5,80 1600 35 1,15 1200 35 0,70 L_B2a/2.23
FP10R12W1T4_B11 1200 10 20 1,85 2,40 1,40 2,15 1600 10 1,35 1200 10 1,40 L_B1h/2.19
FP15R12W1T4_B11 1200 15 28 1,85 2,10 1,15 2,95 1600 15 1,35 1200 15 1,15 L_B1h/2.19
FP25R12W2T4_B11 1200 25 39 1,85 1,45 0,85 4,55 1600 25 1,15 1200 25 0,85 L_B2b/2.23
PIM with NTC FP35R12W2T4_B11 1200 35 54 1,85 1,20 0,70 5,80 1600 35 1,15 1200 35 0,70 L_B2b/2.23

 P
o
w
e
r
2.7
IGBT Low Power Modules
EasyPACK
600 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Outline/
VCE IC* IC VCEsat RthJH RthJC Eon+ page
V A A V K/W K/W Eoff, mJ
TC= TC= Tvj= typ. max. Tvj=
80°C 25°C 25°C 125°C
 IGBT3
FS10R06VE3 600 10 16 1,55 3,70 3,00 0,50 L_750b/2.17
FS15R06VE3 600 15 22 1,55 3,00 2,30 0,76 L_750b/2.17
FS20R06VE3 600 20 25 1,55 2,75 2,00 1,00 L_750b/2.17
sixpack FS30R06VE3 600 30 34 1,55 2,35 1,70 1,6 L_750b/2.17
IGBT3
FS6R06VE3_B2 600 6 11 1,55 4,60 3,70 0,25 L_750c/2.17
FS10R06VE3_B2 600 10 16 1,55 3,70 3,00 0,50 L_750c/2.17
FS15R06VE3_B2 600 15 22 1,55 3,00 2,30 0,76 L_750c/2.17
FS20R06VE3_B2 600 20 25 1,55 2,75 2,00 1,00 L_750c/2.17
FS20R06W1E3 600 20 35 1,55 1,90 1,10 1,05 L_B1e/2.21
FS30R06W1E3 600 30 45 1,55 1,75 1,00 1,58 L_B1e/2.21
FS50R06W1E3 600 50 70 1,45 1,46 0,73 2,06 L_B1e/2.21
FS20R06W1E3_B11 600 20 35 1,55 1,90 1,10 1,05 L_B1j/2.21
FS30R06W1E3_B11 600 30 45 1,55 1,75 1,00 1,58 L_B1j/2.21
sixpack with NTC FS50R06W1E3_B11 600 50 70 1,45 1,46 0,73 2,06 L_B1j/2.21
ϑ
* as specified in data sheet   Mounting Hardware see page 2.37  ..._B2 sixpack with NTC ..._B11 PressFIT Modules
 1200 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Outline/
VCE IC* IC VCEsat RthJH RthJC Eon+ page
V A A V K/W K/W Eoff, mJ
TC= TC= Tvj= typ. max. Tvj=
80°C 25°C 25°C 125°C
IGBT3
FS10R12VT3 1200 10 16 1,90 2,40 1,95 2,35 L_750f/2.17
FS15R12VT3 1200 15 24 1,70 1,90 1,45 3,40 L_750f/2.17
sixpack
IGBT4
FS25R12W1T4 1200 25 45 1,85 1,46 0,74 4,65 L_B1e/2.21
FS35R12W1T4 1200 35 65 1,85 1,35 0,66 6,65 L_B1e/2.20
FS50R12W2T4 1200 50 83 1,85 1,05 0,45 9,20 L_B2c/2.23
FS75R12W2T4 1200 75 107 1,85 0,95 0,40 13,3 L_B2c/2.23
FS25R12W1T4_B11 1200 25 45 1,85 1,46 0,74 4,65 L_B1j/2.21

w
e
r
2.8
* as specified in data sheet   ..._B51 fourpack with booster and NTC ..._B11 PressFIT Modules
          Based on Infineon Silicon-Carbide technology for higher performance and efficiency
IGBT Low Power Modules
EASY Solar/UPS-High Efficiency Line
600 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Outline/
VCE IC* IC VCEsat RthJH RthJC Eon+ page
V A A V K/W K/W Eoff, mJ
TC= TC= Tvj= typ. max. Tvj=
80°C 25°C 25°C 125°C
IGBT3
F4-30R06W1E3 600 30 48 1,55 1,55 0,90 1,58 L_B1f/2.21
F4-50R06W1E3 600 50 75 1,45 1,30 0,66 2,06 L_B1f/2.21
F4-75R06W1E3 600 75 100 1,45 1,10 0,55 2,65 L_B1f/2.21
fourpack with NTC
ϑ
650 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Outline/

w
 P
o
w
e
r
2.10
Three Phase 650 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Rectifier Diodes Brake Chopper Outline/
VCE IC* IC VCEsat RthJH RthJC Eon+ VRRM Id RthJC VCE IC* RthJC page
V A A V K/W K/W Eoff, V A K/W V A K/W
TC= TC= Tvj= typ. max. mJ TC= max.
80°C 25°C 25°C Tvj= 80°C
125°C
IGBT4
u FP30R07U1E4 650 30 50 1,60 1,75 0,95 2,10 1600 30 0,65 1,60 30 0,95 L_S1a/2.28
u FP50R07U1E4 650 50 75 1,55 1,20 0,65 3,35 1600 50 0,65 1,55 50 0,65 L_S1a/2.28
PIM with NTC
Three Phase 1200 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Rectifier Diodes Brake Chopper Outline/
VCE IC* IC VCEsat RthJH RthJC Eon+ VRRM Id RthJC VCE IC* RthJC page
V A A V K/W K/W Eoff, V A K/W V A K/W
TC= TC= Tvj= typ. max. mJ TC= max.
80°C 25°C 25°C Tvj= 80°C
125°C
IGBT4
u FP25R12U1T4 1200 25 39 1,85 1,30 0,80 4,55 1600 25 1,05 1200 25 0,80 L_S1a/2.28
u FP35R12U1T4 1200 35 54 1,85 1,05 0,60 5,80 1600 35 1,05 1200 35 0,60 L_S1a/2.28
PIM with NTC
IGBT4
u FP35R12U2T4 1200 data on request
u FP50R12U2T4 1200 data on request

 P
o
w
e
r
2.12
IGBT Low Power Modules
EconoPIM™
Three Phase 600 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Rectifier Diodes Brake Chopper Outline/
VCE IC RthjC VCEsat VRRM Id RthJC Vf VCES IC,IGBT RthJC page
V A K/W V V A K/W V V A K/W
max Tvj= TC= max Tvj= TC= max
25°C 80°C 150°C 80°C
IGBT3
FP30R06KE3 600 30 1,20 1,55 1600 60 0,85 0,90 600 30,0 1,20 M_E2a/2.31
FP50R06KE3 600 50 0,80 1,45 1600 70 0,85 1,05 600 30,0 1,20 M_E2a/2.31
FP50R06KE3G 600 50 0,80 1,45 1600 80 0,65 1,00 600 50,0 0,80 M_E3a/2.33
FP75R06KE3 600 75 0,60 1,45 1600 100 0,50 1,05 600 50,0 0,80 M_E3a/2.33
PIM with NTC FP100R06KE3 600 100 0,45 1,45 1600 100 0,50 1,10 600 50,0 0,80 M_E3a/2.33
Three Phase 1200 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Rectifier Diodes Brake Chopper Outline/
VCE IC RthjC VCEsat VRRM Id RthJC Vf VCES IC,IGBT RthJC page
V A K/W V V A K/W V V A K/W
max Tvj= TC= max Tvj= TC= max
25°C 80°C 150°C 80°C
IGBT2 Fast
FP15R12KS4C 1200 15 0,70 3,20 1600 40 1,00 0,95 1200 10,0 1,20 M_E2a/2.31
FP25R12KS4C 1200 25 0,55 3,20 1600 40 1,00 1,05 1200 12,5 1,20 M_E2a/2.31
FP50R12KS4C 1200 50 0,35 3,20 1600 40 0,65 1,05 1200 25,0 0,55 M_E3a/2.33
IGBT3
FP15R12KE3G 1200 15 1,20 1,70 1600 50 1,00 0,95 1200 10,0 1,50 M_E2a/2.31
FP25R12KE3 1200 25 0,80 1,70 1600 50 1,00 1,05 1200 15,0 1,20 M_E2a/2.31
FP40R12KE3 1200 40 0,60 1,80 1600 50 1,00 1,20 1200 15,0 1,20 M_E2a/2.31
FP40R12KE3G 1200 40 0,60 1,80 1600 50 1,00 1,20 1200 40,0 0,60 M_E3a/2.33
FP50R12KE3 1200 50 0,45 1,70 1600 80 0,65 1,00 1200 40,0 0,60 M_E3a/2.33
PIM with NTC FP75R12KE3 1200 75 0,35 1,70 1600 80 0,65 1,15 1200 40,0 0,60 M_E3a/2.33
ϑ
ϑ
Three Phase 650 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Rectifier Diodes Brake Chopper Outline/
VCE IC RthjC VCEsat VRRM Id RthJC Vf VCES IC,IGBT RthJC page
V A K/W V V A K/W V V A K/W
max Tvj= TC= max Tvj= TC= max
25°C 80°C 150°C 80°C
IGBT4
FP50R07N2E4 650 50 0,80 1,55 1600 80 0,65 1,00 650 50,0 0,80 M_E2o/2.33
FP75R07N2E4 650 75 0,60 1,55 1600 80 0,65 1,00 650 50,0 0,80 M_E2o/2.33
FP100R07N3E4 650 100 0,45 1,55 1600 100 0,50 1,10 650 75,0 0,60 M_E3g/2.35
FP150R07N3E4 650 150 0,35 1,55 1600 150 0,40 1,10 650 100,0 0,45 M_E3g/2.35
IGBT4 PressFIT
FP50R07N2E4_B11 650 50 0,80 1,55 1600 80 0,65 1,00 650 50,0 0,80 M_E2n/2.33
FP75R07N2E4_B11 650 75 0,60 1,55 1600 80 0,65 1,00 650 50,0 0,80 M_E2n/2.33
FP100R07N3E4_B11 650 100 0,45 1,55 1600 100 0,50 1,10 650 75,0 0,60 M_E3h/2.35

 P
o
w
e
r
2.13
IGBT Low Power Modules
EconoPIM™
Three Phase 1200 VCES
Type IGBT Inverter Rectifier Diodes Brake Chopper Outline/
VCE IC RthjC VCEsat VRRM Id RthJC Vf VCES IC,IGBT RthJC page
V A K/W V V A K/W V V A K/W
max Tvj= TC= max Tvj= TC= max
25°C 80°C 150°C 80°C
IGBT3 Fast
FP15R12KT3 1200 15 1,20 1,70 1600 50 1,00 0,90 1200 10 1,50 M_E2a/2.31
FP25R12KT3 1200 25 0,80 1,70 1600 50 1,00 1,05 1200 15 1,20 M_E2a/2.31
FP40R12KT3 1200 40 0,60 1,80 1600 50 1,00 1,20 1200 15 1,20 M_E2a/2.31
FP40R12KT3G 1200 40 0,60 1,80 1600 50 1,00 1,20 1200 40 0,60 M_E3a/2.33
FP50R12KT3 1200 50 0,45 1,70 1600 80 0,65 1,00 1200 40 0,60 M_E3a/2.33
FP75R12KT3 1200 75 0,35 1,70 1600 80 0,65 1,10 1200 40 0,60 M_E3a/2.33
IGBT4
FP25R12KT4 1200 25 0,95 1,85 1600 80 0,85 0,90 1200 15 1,40 M_E2m/2.32
FP25R12KT4_B15 1200 25 0,95 1,85 1600 50 0,85 0,90 1200 15 1,40 M_E2a/2.31
FP35R12KT4 1200 35 0,72 1,85 1600 80 0,85 0,95 1200 25 0,95 M_E2m/2.32
FP35R12KT4_B15 1200 35 0,72 1,85 1600 80 0,85 0,95 1200 25 1,40 M_E2a/2.31
FP50R12KT4 1200 50 0,54 1,85 1600 80 0,85 1,05 1200 25 0,95 M_E2m/2.32
FP50R12KT4G_B15 1200 50 0,54 1,85 1600 80 0,65 1,15 1200 25 1,40 M_E3a/2.33
FP50R12KT4G 1200 50 0,54 1,85 1600 80 0,85 1,15 1200 25 0,95 M_E3j/2.34
FP75R12KT4 1200 75 0,39 1,85 1600 140 0,65 1,15 1200 50 0,54 M_E3j/2.34
FP75R12KT4_B15 1200 75 0,39 1,85 1600 140 0,65 1,15 1200 35 0,72 M_E3a/2.33
FP100R12KT4 1200 100 0,29 1,75 1600 150 0,40 1,00 1200 50 0,54 M_E3j/2.34
IGBT4 PressFIT
u FP25R12KT4_B11 1200 25 0,95 1,85 1600 80 0,85 0,90 1200 15 1,40 M_E2h/2.31
FP35R12KT4_B11 1200 35 0,72 1,85 1600 80 0,85 0,95 1200 25 0,95 M_E2h/2.31
FP50R12KT4_B11 1200 50 0,54 1,85 1600 80 0,85 1,05 1200 25 0,95 M_E2h/2.31

w
 P
o
w
e
r
2.14
650 VCES
Type VCES IC VCEsat Ptot RthJC Outline/
V A V W K/W page
Tvj= 25°C max
typ.
IGBT4
FS50R07N2E4 650 50 1,55 190 0,80 M_E2b/2.31
FS75R07N2E4 650 75 1,55 250 0,60 M_E2b/2.31
FS100R07N2E4 650 100 1,55 335 0,45 M_E2b/2.31
FS100R07N3E4 650 100 1,55 335 0,45 M_E3b/2.34
FS150R07N3E4 650 150 1,55 430 0,35 M_E3b/2.34
sixpack with NTC FS200R07N3E4 R 650 200 1,55 600 0,25 M_E3b/2.34
650 VCES PressFIT
Type VCES IC VCEsat Ptot RthJC Outline/
V A V W K/W page
Tvj= 25°C max
typ.
IGBT4
FS50R07N2E4_B11 650 50 1,55 190 0,80 M_E2p/2.33
FS75R07N2E4_B11 650 75 1,55 250 0,60 M_E2p/2.33
FS100R07N2E4_B11 650 100 1,55 335 0,45 M_E2p/2.33
FS100R07N3E4_B11 650 100 1,55 335 0,45 M_E3e/2.34
FS150R07N3E4_B11 650 150 1,55 430 0,35 M_E3e/2.34
sixpack with NTC FS200R07N3E4R_B11*) 650 200 1,55 600 0,25 M_E3e/2.34
IGBT Low Power Modules
EconoPACK™
600 VCES
Type VCES IC VCEsat Ptot RthJC Outline/
V A V W K/W page
Tvj= 25°C max
typ.
IGBT3
FS50R06KE3 600 50 1,45 190 0,80 M_E2b/2.31
FS75R06KE3 600 75 1,45 250 0,60 M_E2b/2.31
FS100R06KE3 600 100 1,45 335 0,45 M_E3b/2.34
FS150R06KE3 600 150 1,45 430 0,35 M_E3b/2.34
sixpack with NTC FS200R06KE3 600 200 1,45 600 0,25 M_E3b/2.34
..._B11 PressFIT Modules  *) continious operation power limited to 150A rms.
IG
B
T
L
o
w
 P
o
w
e
r
2.15
1200 VCES
Type VCES IC VCEsat Ptot RthJC Outline/
V A V W K/W page
Tvj= 25°C max
typ.
IGBT2 Fast
FS75R12KS4 1200 75 3,20 500 0,25 M_E3c/2.35
FS100R12KS4 1200 100 3,20 660 0,19 M_E3c/2.35
sixpack
IGBT3
FS25R12KE3G 1200 25 1,70 145 0,86 M_E2b/2.31
FS35R12KE3G 1200 35 1,70 200 0,60 M_E2b/2.31
FS50R12KE3 1200 50 1,70 270 0,45 M_E2b/2.31
FS75R12KE3 1200 75 1,70 350 0,35 M_E2b/2.31
FS75R12KE3G 1200 75 1,70 350 0,35 M_E3b/2.34
FS100R12KE3 1200 100 1,70 480 0,26 M_E3b/2.34
sixpack with NTC FS150R12KE3 1200 150 1,70 700 0,18 M_E3b/2.34
IGBT3 Fast
FS25R12KT3 1200 25 1,70 145 0,86 M_E2b/2.31
FS35R12KT3 1200 35 1,70 210 0,60 M_E2b/2.31
FS50R12KT3 1200 50 1,70 280 0,45 M_E2b/2.31
FS75R12KT3 1200 75 1,70 355 0,35 M_E2b/2.31
FS75R12KT3G 1200 75 1,70 355 0,35 M_E3b/2.34
FS100R12KT3 1200 100 1,70 480 0,26 M_E3b/2.34
FS150R12KT3 1200 150 1,70 700 0,18 M_E3b/2.34
IGBT4
FS50R12KT4_B15 1200 50 1,85 280 0,54 M_E2b/2.31
FS75R12KT4_B15 1200 75 1,85 385 0,39 M_E2b/2.31
FS100R12KT4G 1200 100 1,75 515 0,29 M_E3b/2.34
FS150R12KT4 1200 150 1,75 750 0,20 M_E3b/2.34
sixpack with NTC FS200R12KT4R*) 1200 200 1,75 1000 0,15 M_E3b/2.34
IGBT4 PressFIT
FS50R12KT4_B11 1200 50 1,85 280 0,54 M_E2k/2.32
FS75R12KT4_B11 1200 75 1,85 385 0,39 M_E2k/2.32
FS100R12KT4G_B11 1200 100 1,75 515 0,29 M_E3e/2.34
FS150R12KT4_B11 1200 150 1,75 750 0,20 M_E3e/2.34
sixpack with NTC  FS200R12KT4R_B11*) 1200 200 1,75 1000 0,15 M_E3e/2.34
IGBT4
 FS100R12KT4 1200 100 1,75 515 0,29 M_E2i/2.32
IGBT4 PressFIT
sixpack  FS100R12KT4_B11 1200 100 1,75 515 0,29 M_E2j/2.32
IGBT Low Power Modules
EconoPACK™

1200 VCES
Type VCES IC VCEsat Ptot RthJC Outline/
V A V W K/W page
Tvj= 25°C max
typ.
IGBT3
 FS75R12KE3_B9 1200 75 1,7 355 0,35 M_E2l/2.32
IGBT4
FS150R12KT4_B9 1200 150 1,75 750 0,20 M_E3l/2.35
sixpack
for active front-end
applications
FT150R12KE4_B5**) 1200 150 data on request M_E2f/2.31
tripack low
IGBT2 Fast
F4-50R12KS4 1200 50 3,2 355 0,35 M_E2e/2.31
F4-75R12KS4 1200 75 3,2 500 0,25 M_E2e/2.31
F4-100R12KS4 1200 100 3,2 660 0,19 M_E3d/2.34
F4-150R12KS4 1200 150 3,2 690 0,19 M_E3d/2.34
IGBT2 Fast PressFIT
F4-50R12KS4_B11 1200 50 3,2 355 0,35 M_E2c/2.32
fourpack with NTC F4-75R12KS4_B11 1200 75 3,2 500 0,25 M_E2c/2.32
IGBT4
F12-25R12KT4G 1200 25 1,85 160 0,95 M_E3i/2.34
F12-35R12KT4G 1200 35 1,85 210 0,72 M_E3i/2.34
12-pack
1700 VCES
Type VCES IC VCEsat Ptot RthJC Outline/
V A V W K/W page
Tvj= 25°C max
typ.
IGBT2 fast
FS100R17KS4F 1700 100 4,15 960 0,130 M_E3p/2.35
IGBT3
FS50R17KE3_B17 1700 50 2,00 345 0,360 M_E2g/2.31
FS75R17KE3 1700 75 2,00 465 0,270 M_E3b/2.34
FS100R17KE3 1700 100 2,00 555 0,225 M_E3b/2.34
IGBT4
FS100R17N3E4 1700 100 1,95 600 0,25 M_E3b/2.34
FS150R17N3E4 1700 150 1,95 835 0,18 M_E3b/2.34
IGBT4 PressFIT
FS100R17N3E4_B11 1700 100 1,95 600 0,25 M_E3b/2.34
sixpack with NTC FS150R17N3E4_B11 1700 150 1,95 835 0,18 M_E3b/2.34
**) High side to be found in MIPAQ™ base configuration